
 

 

2024 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY ELECTION 
DAILY VOTE BY MAIL (VBM) DATES 

 

 

Data File Pulled Data File Posted Ballots Mailed 
January 31 Wed February 01 Thu February 02 Fri* 

February 02 Fri February 03 Sat February 05 Mon* 

February 05 Mon February 06 Tue February 07 Wed* 

February 06 Tue February 07 Wed February 08 Thu* 

February 07 Wed February 08 Thu February 09 Fri* 

February 09 Fri February 10 Sat February 12 Mon* 

February 12 Mon February 13 Tue February 14 Wed* 

February 13 Tue February 14 Wed February 15 Thu 

February 14 Wed February 15 Thu February 16 Fri 

February 16 Fri February 17 Sat February 19 Mon 

February 19 Mon February 20 Tue February 21 Wed 

February 20 Tue February 21 Wed February 22 Thu 

February 21 Wed February 22 Thu February 23 Fri 

February 23 Fri February 24 Sat February 26 Mon 

February 26 Mon February 27 Tue February 28 Wed 

February 27 Tue February 28 Wed February 29 Thu 

February 28 Wed February 29 Thu March 01 Fri 

March 01 Fri March 02 Sat March 04 Mon 

March 04 Mon March 05 Tue March 06 Wed 

March 05 Tue March 06 Wed March 07 Thu 

March 07 Thu March 08 Fri March 08 Fri 

 

*UOCAVA ballots 

Note: As per 101.62(3), F.S. and Rule 1S-2.043, daily electronic files of VBM ballot request 
information is uploaded to the Division of Elections and available to authorized entities and 
persons.  The first daily upload of data will be available January 22, 2024. 
 

For additional information and to arrange access to these files, please contact Enjoli White at 
813-384-3944 or ewhite@votehillsborough.gov.  

mailto:ewhite@votehillsborough.gov

